
General $331,634
Capital Outlay $1,885,126
Special Education $376,128

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.696
Owner Occupied $3.796
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.855
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.509

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,294,713
$363,552

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,658,265Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $128,799,000
Owner Occupied $279,179,100
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $55,055,831

Total $463,033,931

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.9
27.8%

34.7

$55,612Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 307.605
9-12 127.886

322.824
137.231

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 459.985 486.261

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 493

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 91

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 18.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.7%

40

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 88

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 468

Educational Funds $11,728

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 475.81

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

19

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.9
20.8
18.6

21.5
20.8

90

2024-2025 Profile of Garretson 49-4

Home County: Minnehaha

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 24.494 26.206

505 2nd St, Garretson, SD 57030-0381

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $71,739

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,507,663
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$575,169
$44,425

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $307,756

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,952,714
County $17,388

State $2,495,395
Federal $224,927
Total $4,690,425

$1,118,860
$0
$0
$0

$700,788
$0

$363,552
$108,552

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,118,860 $1,172,892

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$112,123

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$350,970
$491,805

$217,507
$433

$69,393
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$228,400
$37,911

$159,600
$58,119

$18,124
$0

$0
$0

$64,701

$87,377

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$179,158 $7,099 $0
$0 $15,800 $0

$590,200 $431,232 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,180,305

$113,815
$0

$277,638
$371,646
$105,549

$0
$231,669
$155,718

$0
$0
$0
$0

$193,001

$538,871
$35,189

$0
$73,920

$102,101
$47,042

$0
$51,632
$29,286

$0
$0
$0
$0

$24,248

$228,077
$276

$0
$120,882

$69,067
$14,099
$15,800

$256,852
$15,249

$336,698
$0
$0
$0

$48,639

$213,062
$395

$0
$35,226

$1,900
$10,838

$0
$49,534
$35,377
$52,172

$0
$0
$0

$78,779

$16,767
$0
$0

$71,586
$0

$5,589
$0

$431,232
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$711
$5,210
$3,141

$0
$514

$0
$1,676

$0
$0

$228,400
$1,000

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Garretson 49-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$365,439 $390,114

$4,645,492 $877,212 $855,437Total Expenditures

$3,629,342 $902,290 $1,105,637 $477,283 $525,175 $240,651


